PERMIT ISSUED ]
City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application |P{™itJ> twepaer— ||| CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 $‘04;‘,?A¥_ o | 032 1041001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owngr Ad ‘ress:r ’ T . |Phone:
401 Fore St City Of Portland 38R
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contgab{driaNdredd: rU“ ] ]_kND Phone
n/a Leavitt and Paris 256 Read St Portland 2073476154
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone:
n/a n/a Awnings 8 ;
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEOQ District:
Commercial / Retail; Upscale Commercial / Retail; Store front $44.00 $3,000.00 1
womens clothing store. steel frame 17' Awning (no lettering) | FIRE DEPT: Approved |INSPECTION:
enicd Use Group: {/ Type: Si‘r
Boch (397
Proposed Project Description:
Erect 17' Steel Frame Awning Signature: Signature: %,.,__
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)
Action: [ ] Approved [ ] Approved w/Conditions [ | Denied
Signature: Date:
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: Zoning Approval
gg 05/01/2002
1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Historic Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and | [ Shoreland (] Variance {_| Not in District or Landmark

Federal Rules.
2.

septic or electrical work.
3.

Building permits do not include plumbing,

Building permits are void if work is not started

within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building

permit and stop all work..

(] Wetland
("] Flood Zone
[] Subdivision
[] site Plan

M%{ 4

Maj

Date

(] Miscellaneous

(] Conditional Use

(] Interpretation

(] Approved

E] Denied

Date:

[] Does Not Require Review

[ Requires Rgy
[] Approved w/Conditions
D Denied

DA .~

Date:

9/6Z

CERTIFICATION

Vi

02—

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

Jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE



PAGE 01

85/15/20602 11:08 2877974194 LEAVITT & PARRIS INC
95/23/2082 15:85  2077cigoop S
Casco Neck Inc.
P.O. Box 169 * Pordand, Maine 04112
Tel: 207-773-2328 ® Foa: 207-761-8280
May 2, 2002
Carl Rickett
Loavitt & Parris
256 Read Street
Portland, Maine 04103
Fax# 797-4194
Deur Carl,

This letter shall scrve as written permission for Gerdon Russell d/b/a “In the Pink” to
hang an awning and sign at 425 Fore Street in Portland. Plcase make sure you completc
the permitting process through City Hall. You will need a copy of Gordon’s insurance
policy to complete that applicstion. Call me if { can be of fizther assistance.,

Sincerely,

okl

Tod Dana
671-5566

PAGE 81
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oA Yo
THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION MAY NOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE
) PERMIT IS ISSUED
Bwldiny - Pomat o
’ JfgTTarge Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within
the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 419G Fope <TReeT ?om{ar\cL mE  oH103
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot

51 54 freT
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot

Owner: -
Chort# 0%y, Blocké T  LotOH! —ocdd Do
4.8 2 212
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, address & . . .
v (= USS €4 telephone: 77/~ 4'S 3-0640
7 Gordont RusseL coone L Boaeli

y — & . wellsely
ZN THE PINK aarw 7 P
Current use: UPSCA“C WIMNeas Mlﬁﬂ} SToRE.

If the location is currently vacant, what was prior use:

Telephone:

Approximately how long has it been vacant: Pl
Proposed use:__ STORE . FNonT Tdentificsfiod !’] ) awﬂ"\‘f) uAn 'I\X
Project description:

Stoee Tagnr weled sTech Game aumkg same stk o ot

T o o T
Contractor's name, address & telephone: /ey, 74 pmwio Porniy zae. 230 Kead Steeer

PonTland £ o4fp3)
Who should we contact when the permitisready: (Cark M Ritkerr I
Malling address: 2.5¢ Read srzeer
Porticad mE od/02

We will contact you by phone when the permit is ready. You must come in and pick up the permit and

review the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be issued

and a $50.00 fee if any work starts before the permit is picked up. Phone: _
207-797-0100

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY
DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

! hereby certify that | am the Owner of record of the named property. or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that |

have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/asr authorized agent. | agree fo conform fo all applicable laws of this

Jurisdiiction. In addition, if a permit for work dessgbed In this applicgfiop is Issued, | certify that the Code Official's authorized representative

shall have the authority to enter all 7[905 C ‘ it of aly reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable
/

fo this permit.

. — i 7
T et
Signature of applicant: ( L VM W Date: %’ &//Z_

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.
If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the
Planning Department on the 4t floor of City Hall




SIGNAGE PRE-APPLICATION
PLEASE ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS

ADDRESS:_ 43S fore  sraecs Tonthd me ZONE: B }

OWNER:

APPLICANT: oy Lusie/[. DO fres> e o gx
~ ASSESSOR NO. )re/\ 4 ‘ﬂ %Q \¢ 14&*”‘"

PLEASE CIRCLE APPROPRIATE ANSWER

SINGLE TENANTLOT ?  YES @ ' MULTI-TENANT LOT? @ NO
FREESTANDING SIGN? (ex. Pole Sign) YES NO - DIMENSIONS HEIGHT
MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YES NO  DIMENSIONS _ HEIGHT
SIGN ATTACHED TO BLDG.? YES NO DIMENSIONS
MO ONESIGN? YES NO SIONS
AWNING NO IS AWNING BACKLIT? YES NO ) HEIGHT OFF SIDEWALK — OV¢e2 7 !

IS THERE ANY MESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR SYMBOL ON IT?
LIST ALL EXISTING SIGNAGE AND THEIR DIMENSIONS: th[ew Ze%mij T e /;:/L' K

Pink Letfenicy g/ A7 o/, Boston o M aebiehend o Toirkand « Nahcter

) '
**% TENANT BLDG. FRONTAGE (IN FEET): Z—O
*4% REQUIRED INFORMATION

W*gﬁ/ wf sef {”"/”)’"‘ Seaecs AREA FOR COMPUTATION

/M'%”“;// / / v / /'2 (
¢ el N P | §
e 2 J7° >&e—3'—>

SAfle s72€ RS O Geside
4#%/1//%/% oS o MZ'/ yh e OV

YOU SHALL PROVIDE: VA~ @02/
A SITE SKETCH AND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING EXACTLY WHERE
EXISTING AND NEW SIGNAGE IS LOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED. SKETCHES
AND/OR PICTURES OF ARQPO ALSO REQUIRED.

.n.wl
'M/n ZZZ _ DATE: L///Z




R Side Walk Signs
Design/Location/Construction Standards

Quantity
One sign per establishment for each street frontage having a public entrance provided that all
‘dimension and location standards are met. When standards would not otherwise permit a sign, a

sign may consist of multiple listings.

Sign Dimensions .
Single listing: Maximum width ~ 24 inches or such lesser width sufficient to retain 4 /2 feet of
- unobstructed sidewalk width perpendicular to major flow.>Maximum height — 40 inches to top.of
sign in place. Minimum height 30 inches to top of sign in place. T .

K Multiple: ‘Maximum width ~ 30 inches or such lesser width sufficient to retain 4 Y, feet of
unobstructed sidewalk width perpendicular to major flow. Maximum height — 4- inches to top of
sign in place. Minimum height 30 inches to top of sign in place.

Location
Minimum distance between signs — 20 feet. Maximum distance of sign from public.entrance of
advertiser 20 feet. The City may vary these distances for exceptional physical circumstances
where public safety and streetscape aesthetics will be maintained. However, underno
circumstances shall signs obstruct vehicular stops, benches, fire hydrants, or other street visual
amenities. Signs shall be located near the curb rather than the building face.

Materials and Graphics
All signs shall be of an A-Frame type design, shall be constructed of durable, weather-resistant
" materials and finish, shall have no moving parts, and shall be non-electrified. ' Al signs: shall be
maintained in a clean and original appearance. Sign materials, graphics, and finish shall be of a
unified design and shall be compatible with the local streetscape. All signs shall have horizontal
braces spanning each side of the sign to assure rigid support.” Lettering shall be legible and

consistent.

Sign Removal
All signs shall be removed when the business is closed or while any snow or ice exists on the
walk within eight feet of the sign in any direction.

Insurance :
No permit shall be issued unless the applicant has posted in advance with the City a suitable
public liability insurance certificate in an amount adequate to protect the City.

Enforcement
A sign may be removed after notice to the owner and the permit, if issued, may be revoked if the
sign does not conform to the standards herein.

For permit come to City Hall 389 Congress Street room 315 with:
L. Certificate of liability insurance

2. Drawing of sign showing dimensions
3. Payment of 90 per sq. ft. plus $30.00
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John and Lugreﬁa Hutchms

From: "In The Pink Info" qnfo@mthepmkonine com>
To: <ileavitt@maine.rr.com>
Sent: Friday, April 05, 2002 4:43 PM
- Attach:  inthepink_window jpg; helvetica.exe
Subject: attn: John Hutchins - in the pink

Attached is a picture of the store window with lettering. You can get the
measurements of the glass from the store to appropriately size the

lettering. Across the top are the words "in the pink" and across the bottom
are the store locations: boston, marblehead, portland, nantucket. The words
"in the pink" are in the font Helvetica Neue Medium Extended with some
spacing between the letters. I have attached the installer for that font
also in case you don't have it. The store locations should be in a different
font. Please e-mail any further informationto

Thanks.™

Gordon Russell
in the pink

4/5/2002



Client#i: 82707

1SLEAVPAR

ITY INSURANCE

DATE OMWDOVYY)
04/10/02

ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABIL

Cross Insurance -CL/Bnds-P
(Formerly D&P/ARI)
P.O.BOX 567

TI#S CEHTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

Portland, ME 04112 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE
INSURED msmerx One Beacon Insurance Company
Leavitt & Pands, Inc. oo
256 Read Street pop——
Portland, ME 04103 NSURERD.
' INSURER E:
COVERAGES

ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY
MAY PERTAIN, THE

INSURANCE AFFORDED DESCRIBED
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
—

b TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY MUMBER P Ty | DATS SMGTOVD LIATS
A | aenErarL uasITY YMR609379 04/30/01}04/30/02 |eacnoccunrence $1,000,000
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LWBRLITY FINE DAMAGE (Awone iee) {8100, 000
| cLams waoe [ X] occum MED EXP Ay anepeson) |85, 000
|| PERSONALS ADVINRRY |51, 000,000
B . GENERALAGGREBATE __ |32, 000,000
GEN'. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS -cOMPOPAGG |52, 000, 000
A | auTomosLE uasITY YMAH89854 04/30/011{04/30/02 | comemen smae umrr
TM\’AU’IO (Ea sccident) .1, 000, 000
|| ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY IUURY
|| scHEDWLED AUTOS Por pomon) s
| X | HIRED AUTOS BODILY WJURY
| X | non-owneD auTos For accident) $
] PROPERTY DAMAGE s
(Por accident)
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY -EAACCIDENT | $
::]ANYAUTD omERTHAN  EAACC |S
AUTOONLY: AGG |$
EXCESS LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s
:]occun wasuns AGGREGATE s
. s
|| peoucmee s
RETENTION S s
A TWG STATU-
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND YMO1H169454 04/30/01|04/30/02 | '\¥eern | [
EMPLOYERS® LIABILITY E.L. EACH ACCIDENT s500,000
E.L DISEASE - EAEMPL $500,000
£1 DISEASE -Poucy Ly |$500, 000
OTHER

CANCELLATION

REPRESENTATIVES.

SHOULD ANYOF THE ADOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WL ENDEAVOR TOMAIL 1 () DAYSWRITTEN
NOTICE TOTHE CERTIFICATE HOLDERNAMED TOTHE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TODOSOSHALL
MPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY IOND UPON THE INSURER,ITS AGENTS OR




tificate of Flame Wesistance

Cer

REGISTERED
APPLICATION SSUED BY Date Work Performed
CONCERN No. WEBLON INC.
FOX ISLAND ROAD
PO BOX 19C
F—&9 PORT CHESTER MY 106573 &/29/99

214-937-3%00
This is fo certify that the materials described on the reverse side hereof have been flame-
retardant treated (or are inherently nonflamable).

FOR __ ASTRUP COMPANY AT ____ 2937 WEST 25th STREET

Ciry__ CLEVELAND STATE _OHIO 44113
Certification is hereby made that: ( Check ”a” or ”’b”)

(a} The articles described on the reverse side of this Certificate have been treated with a lame-
retardant chemical approved and registered by the State Fire Marshal and that the application
of said chemical was done in conformance with the laws of the State of California and the Rules
and Regulations of the State Fire Marshal.

Name of chemical used Chem. Reg. No.

Method of application

X| (b) The articles described on the reverse side hereof are made from a flame- resistant fabric or
material registered and approved by the State Fire Marshal for such use.

Trade name of flame- resistant fabric or material used WEBLON-DACRON g, No, F-6%

The flame Retardant Process Used _“!-- M8 Be Removed By Washing

{ will or will not)

PETER COHAN By ROBERT F. BUEHLER., PRESIDENT

M
T
4
.
M
<
4
4
<
¢
o
1]
]
4
H
Cl
H
4
4

Name of Production Superinfendent Title

PO SRRV R VAT RTAT

We hereby certify this to be a true copy of the original ” CERTIFICATE OF FLAME RESISTANCE" issued to us,
"7 ““original copy” of which has been tiled with the California State Fire Marshal.” T

¥
1,

The ASTRUP COMPANY
By W
20. 000 YD
Control/lot # Quantity
MEIL WEBLON CP27920-62 SAIL WHITE
Customer order # Description

1110986 857290

Astrup Invoice # Product Code

LEAVITT % PARRIS
256 READ 8T
PORTLAND ME 04103-3444
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@ertlfmate of Flame Resistance

REGISTERED
APPLICATION SSUED BY Date Work Performed

CONCERN No. WEBLON INC.

FOX ISLAND ROAD

PO BOX 190

F-69 PORT CHESTER NY 10573 4/21/797

?14-937-3900
This is to certify that the materials described on the reverse side hereof have been flome-

retardant freated {or are inherently nonflamable).

FOR ASTRUP COMPANY AT 2937 WEST 25th STREET

CITY CLEVELAND STATE OHIO 44113
Certification is hereby made fhaf {Check “a” or ”b”)

(a) “The articles described on the reverse side of this Certificate have been treated with a flame-
retardant chemical approved and registered by the State Fire Marshal and that the application
of said chemical was done in conformance with the laws of the State of California and the Rules
and Regulations of the State Fire Marshal.

Name of chemical used Chem. Reg. No.
Method of application
X (b) The articles described on the reverse side hereof are made from a flame- resistant fabric or

material registered and approved by the State Fire Marshal for such use.
Trade name of flame- resistant fabric or material used =2 -ON—-DACRON Reg. No. F-67

The flame Retardant Process Used 1= NOT  Be Removed By Washing

{ will or will not}

PETER COHAN By ROBERT F. BUEHLER, PRESIDENT

Name of Production Superintendent Title

YUY

We hereby certify this to be a true copy of the original “ CERTIFICATE OF FLAME RESISTANCE" issued to us,
-~ “original copy” of which has-been filed with the €alifornia State Fire Marshal.- -

The ASTRUP COMPANY
8y . //é/;
Yy L ]
5. 000 YD
ontrol/ lot # Quantity
CARL WEBLON CP2892-62 JADE/PINK
ustomer order # Description
44469465 B57292
strup Invoice # _ Product Code

LEAVITT & PARRIS
256 READ ST
PORTLAND ME 04103-3446
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